# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE/COUNTRY previously recorded on Reel 019499 Frame 0588. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MAILING ADDRESS IS: 11849 MOUNT STREET, CROWN POINT, I 46307.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAWN E. MCIVER	06/27/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROWORKS, INC
Street Address:	11849 MOUNT STREET
City:	CROWN POINT
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46307

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11771327

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-0011

Email: USPTO@BeemLaw.com
Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0340-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R LINZER
SIGNATURE:	/John R Linzer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source = 0340-0001-Corrective Assignment Submission 040414#page1.tif

source=0340-0001-CorrectiveAssignmentSubmission040414#page2.tif

source=0340-0001-CorrectiveAssignmentSubmission040414#page3.tif

source = 0340 - 0001 - Corrective Assignment Submission 040414 # page 4.tif

source = 0340-0001-Corrective Assignment Submission 040414#page 5.tif

PATENT

502754452 REEL: 032608 FRAME: 0168

source = 0340 - 0001 - Corrective Assignment Submission 040414 # page 6.t if

PATENT REEL: 032608 FRAME: 0169 Assignment Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dawn E. McIver	06/27/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MicroWorks, Inc.
Street Address:	11849 Mount Street
City:	Crown Point
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	46307

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11771327

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email:rebecca@beemlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Beem Patent Law FirmAddress Line 1:53 W. Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1352

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0340-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason T. Nickla

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Signature:		//Jason T. Nickla//
Date:		06/29/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=11771327Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT315480  Receipt Date: 06/29/2007  For Amount: \$40		
Fee Amount:	\$40	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 0340-0001		
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Sampling System and Method.		
for which an application for a United States Pa	ntent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on June 27, 2007, and	
Whereas MicroWorks, Inc., herein referred to as the "Street, Crown Point, IN, 46307, is desirous of acquiri		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, an right to the said invention in the United States and the and international patent rights, patents and application Method and any and all improvement thereon, and the including the patent(s) and patent application(s) idention transfer any and all relevant documents and files enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application.	d transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. as for patent relating to <u>Sampling System and</u> e right to sue and collect for past infringements, ified above, and further agree to assign, execute and to cooperate in filing and prosecution,	
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and fo in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as United States or any other country that may be grante or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to b or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would ha this assignment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the ed for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions to held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the said United States Patent to the assignee, MicroWork	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue	
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Dawn E. McIver Executed	this 27 day of gune, 2007	
☑ Total of forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 032608 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 04/04/2014